

Southwest District



Clean Harbors Florida, LLC. 170 Bartow Municipal Airport Bartow, Florida 33830 863.533.6111 www.cleanharbors.com

June 19, 2014

## SENT FEDERAL EXPRESS

Environmental Administrator
Hazardous Waste Program & Permitting Section M.S. 4560
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Re: Un-manifested Waste Report

To whom it concerns:

Pursuant to 40 CFR 264.76 as adopted by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection, this correspondence is being submitted to provide the following information:

- Facility EPA ID #, name, and address: FLD980729610; Clean Harbors Florida, LLC;
   170 Bartow Municipal Airport, Bartow, FL 33830
- 2) Date facility received waste: 05/06/2014
- 3) EPA ID #, name and address of generator and transporter: Generator – FLD984244962, Anspach Companies, 4500 Riverside Drive, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Transporter – TXR000081205, Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc., 2600 North Central Expressway, Suite 400, Richardson, TX 75080
- Description and quantity of un-manifested hazardous waste as received: See Attachments
- 5) Method of treatment, storage or disposal for the subject hazardous waste: S01/H141
- 6) I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this and all attached documents and that based on the inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fines and imprisonment.

Name:	John Bosek	Title	General	Manager
Name.	JOHN BOSEK	Title.	General	Manager

Signature:



Clean Harbors Florida, LLC. 170 Bartow Municipal Airport Bartow, Florida 33830

863.533.6111 www.cleanharbors.com

7) Explanation as to why waste was un-manifested: Generator listed as CESQG in Safety-Kleen customer information data base from which shipping paperwork was created for the containers. Generator was actually an SQG. Generator notified Clean Harbors' corporate representative about the shipping paper error. Facility was subsequently notified on 6/18/2014 that a manifest was required for the shipment.

Please contact me at (863) 519-6331 or <u>bosek.john@cleanharbors.com</u> with any questions or comments concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

John Bosek

Facility General Manager

Attachments

cc:

Hazardous Waste Supervisor Department of Environmental Protection 13051 North Telecom Parkway Temple Terrace, Florida 33637-0926

Bartow Customer File



Clean Harbors Florida, LLC. 170 Bartow Municipal Airport Bartow, Florida 33830

863.533.6111 www.cleanharbors.com

## Attachment

REFERENCE NBR.

63464092

## SHIPPING DOCUMENT

CUSTOMER#/GENERATOR: AN16379

Anspach Companies

4500 Riverside Dr Palm Beach Gardens

FL 33410-4235 SRVC DATE: 05/01/ PHONE 561-627-1080

GENERATOR USEPA ID. FLD984244962 GENERATOR STATE DO012 MANIFEST#: FORM CD: DP SK SHIP# 213038841

TRANSPORTER 1 TXR000081205

TRANSPORTER 2

US DOT DESCRIPTION CINCLUDING PROPER SHIPPING NAME,

UN1993, WASTE FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS. N.O.S., QMETHANOL, ISOPROPANOL). 3. P G II

FEDERAL WASTE CODES FOOL DOOL FOUL

STATE WASTE CODES

TOTAL CONT 2

TYPE ON WT/VOL P SKDOT 7113368

CNT#: 140312977402 SZ: 55 GAL/205 L CONTAINERS PROFILE: 04041566 QTY: 350 CNT#: 140312977404 SZ: 55 GAL/205 L CONTAINERS OTY: 350 PROFILE: 04041566

DESIGNATED FACILITY NAME/ADDRESS: CLEAN HARBORS FLORIDA LLC 170 BARTOW MUNICIPAL ARPRT BARTOW FL 33830-9572 TSD PHONE: 863-533-6111

HH 213038841 5/6/14 BW D

FACILITY USEPA ID NO FLD980729610 FACILITY STATE ID NO 9120019999

Per SK BOG 0250-001 Customer has completed the Customer Packing Certification Form.

## GENERATOR STATUS 0-220 lbs/month

Customer certifies that (i) the above-named materials are properly Classified, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation and (ii) no material change has occurred either in the characteristics of the waste/material or in the process generating the waste/material. Customer agrees to pay the above charges and to be bound by the terms and conditions (1) set forth in (a) the General Terms and Conditions provided separately to Customer or (b) any SK agreement signed by Customer and SK, and (2) incorporated herein by reference. Unless otherwise indicated in the payment received section, SK is authorized to charge Customer's account for this transaction. Customer certifies that the individual signing this Service Acknowledgement is duly authorized to sign and signing this Service Acknowledgement is duly authorized to sign and bind Customer. The following provision is applicable to Safety-Kleen's parts cleaner and paint gun cleaner services: Customer agrees that it will not introduce any substance into the solvent or aqueous cleaning solution, including without limitation any hazardous waste or hazardous waste constituent, except to the extent such introduction is incidental to the normal use of the machine. Customer further agrees that it will not clean parts/paint guns that have been contaminated with or otherwise introduce polychlorinated biphenyls (PCB's), herbicides, pesticides, dioxins or listed hazardous waste into the solvent or aqueous cleaning solution. Safety-Kleen has the capacity solvent or aqueous cleaning solventon. Servey-even has the capacity and is permitted to accept, store, and/or reclaim the spent parts washer solvent; paint thinners, solvents and paints generated by customer; or dry cleaning filter cartridges, powder, and still residues containing perchloroethylene, petroleum naphtha, or triflurotrichloroethane dry cleaning solvents. Customer agrees that it triflurotrichloroethane dry cleaning solvents. Customer agrees that it is responsible for properly classifying its waste streams as Used Oil or Nonhazardous Waste in accordance with the provision of 40 CFR 262.11 and applicable state laws. Customer agrees that it will not introduce any non-conforming substance into the SK Property, including, without limitation, any hazardous waste or hazardous waste constituent, (i.e., polychlorinated biphenyls ("PCBs"), herbicides, pesticides, dioxins, or listed hazardous wastes) except to the extent such introduction is incidental to the normal use of the SK Property. In the event of the introduction of such non-conforming hazardous waste, customer agrees that it will be responsible for all costs and remediation expenses related to or arising from the proper management and disposal of the non-conforming waste, including the cost of equipment decontamination and subsequent disposal. Final invoicing will be based on the actual services provided, which may include additional charges for off specification waste and surcharges. Final invoice amount may be more than the amount listed on the printed receipt. If any legal action is commenced because of an alleged receipt. If any legal action is commenced because of an alleged dispute, breach, default or misrepresentation, the Customer also agrees that the prevailing party will be entitled to recover agrees that the prevaling party will be entitled to recover reasonable attorney's fees and costs associated with the non-conforming contamination event. Safety-Kleen's failure to screen Customer's material or take a retain sample, in no way constitutes a waiver of Customer's obligation to properly classify its materials. Safety-Kleen relies on Customer's representations and Customer is 'rasponsible for informing Safety-Kleen of any process changes that may alter-the châracteristics of the materials provided. IN THE EVENT OF AN EMERGENCY CALL 24 HR EMERGENCY # 1-800-468-1760 (Safety-Kleen)

Its facol

Thursday 2014 8:23:50	y, Week 18 of 2014	
2014 0.23.30		
	10	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Chair Cai	1010404	□PW
Chain Cod Bill To Nu		□ OR
	Segment Code: 83	
	Classification: Y	□cws
		□vac
		i je 🖟 🗀 i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
o 0	Tax Rate Prev Price SKDOT Rem	(4- 1/1)
CHE PLAN	200 July 200	at DON
0 0	0 000 11130 0 1000 12828	was to the
	The state of the s	nuc a
0 0	0 1000 NA	nBu
0 0	0 80.00 1476	
egal Backer		
Loquired	V. V. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	1. 18 20 18 20
equired equired	1/1/14/1///-	alin
- Constrod	$101 \propto 7/0$	7628-
Required		
aste Histo	hy (gallons)   Hazzrdous?   Cure or Profile? 157.59 N P	2.2
)11130  /05/1		2
	5 MANF# 21281530 293 1 1418	
# 1 # # 1 1 1 L	i (	SOUTH ST
	6   8     8     1   1   1   1   1   1   1	
130 w		
5/15 MA	C# 0063464092 NF# 212815309	1.7
Ö292	i 1418	
IUC INCLOS.		<b>《新聞報》</b>
#	Constitution of the second	
	DOC #	1100
8		
5	MARF#	
	MARF#	
	MANE#	
	MANE#	
	MANF#	
	MANF#	
	MARF#  DOC# MANF#	

<u>Clear</u>	Harb	ors	Was	te Re	ceivir	ng Rep	ort													
Plant Received Date: 5/6/2014 9:30 AM					Generator	Generator: Anspach Companies (AN16379)														
Work Orde	er #: 1400226983					Customer: Anspach Companies (AN16379)														
Manifest:		HH213038841				Genrtr EPA ID: FLD984244962														
Load #:							State EPA	ND:	D0012											
Receiving	Facility:	Bartow,	FL Facil	ity (BW)			Equipmen	ıt:		,										
Line Item			DC	OT Name /	TDG			Cont.	No Type	Total Quantity		Unit Wgt/vol		Pre Co	Code Scnd Wst		Profile Number		Pre-Note	Expecte H Code
1	UN1993, WASTE UN1993, WASTE FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS, N.O.S., METHANOL, ISOPROPANOL), 3, P G II , 3, PG II						, N.O.S.,	2	2 DM	700		F	P FB1				40415665			H141
Profile Cons	tuents (Order	ed by Max	%) Uom	Min	Max															
ISOPROPY	L ALCHOL		Р	80.0	100.0	ID RED				P 10.0	0 2	0.02	METHA	ANOL			P	1.0	5.0	
Upgrade	ed PPE	OSHA Che	mical [	OSHA	Regulated	Excee	ds MOVP Lin	nit ·	Batteries	Lead	d Acid b	atteries	R	CRA AIR	Regs	☐ In	light mate	rial service		
Waste Cod	les:	D001	F001	F003					-		-									
Billing Req	uirements:									145	_		-	Weight Y	_	N	10/-1-14	0		
Drum No.	Final Code	Cont. Size	Cont. Type	Chl (+/-)	BTU	CC Insp	CN (+/-)	Ign (+/	-) Oxid (+/-	(ppm)	pН	Rad (+/-)	Sulfide (+/-)	Voc H2 Mi:		Woight 50G		Comments		

DM

DM

55

55

Tisk

7001

37681139 KB

37681140

006/2

MI

10

411.

Sulfide Voc H2O Weight Weight UOM

W1 780